SCHOOL AND TRANSPORTATION FEES SCHEDULE

% For fees charged in the school year September 1, 2024 and August 31, 2025
R

’ OCKY VIEW Approved by the Board of Trustees

SPRINGBANK HIGH SCHOOL

32226 Springbank Rd Calgary, AB T3Z 2L9
Phone: 403.246.4771

**PLEASE NOTE: Amounts are to a maximum and could be a combination of more than one charge.
Other non-mandatory charges may be available to students. See schoolcashonline.com for all applicable fees and optional items for purchase.

Division wide fees such as International Student fees, Field Trip Insurance and Community Use Fees can be found on the RVS Website

Current Fee
Activity Fees

ACT Art Field Trips (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 35.00
ACT Band Music Tour (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 2,716.63
ACT Band Retreat (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 543.34
ACT Biology Field Trips (Gr 11) $ 136.88
ACT Biology Field Trips (Gr 12) $ 60.00
ACT Canadian Student Leadership Conference (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 2,373.24
ACT Chemistry Field Trips (Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 60.00
ACT Choir Retreat (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 110.50
ACT Cosmetology Activities/Field Trips (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 50.00
ACT Drama - Advanced Acting Field Trip (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 326.00
ACT Drama Field Trips (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 50.00
ACT Drama trip to Ontario (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 3,477.28
ACT English Field Trips (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 110.50
ACT Foods Field Trips (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 65.00
ACT French as a Second Language Cultural Event (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 30.00
ACT French as a Second Language Field Trips (Gr 9) $ 60.00
ACT French as a Second Language Field Trips (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 95.00
ACT French Immersion Field Trips (Gr 9) $ 60.00
ACT French Immersion Field Trips (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 95.00
ACT French Immersion/French as a Second Language Out of Prov. Field Trips (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 3,090.00
ACT Jazz Band Retreat (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 271.66
ACT Life Skills Field Trips (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 360.50
ACT Local School Performance Trip (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 20.00
ACT Media Arts Field Trips (10) $ 60.00
ACT Media Arts Field Trips (Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 35.00
ACT Music Festival (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 80.00
ACT Performing Arts/Mainstage Production (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 60.00
ACT Phoenix Challenge (Gr 9) $ 869.32
ACT Physical Education Field Trip (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 217.33
ACT Physical Education Field Trip (Gr 9) $ 60.00
ACT Physical Education/Leadership cohort Field Trips (Gr 12) $ 412.00
ACT Physics Field Trips (Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 60.00
ACT Psychology Field Trips (Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 70.00
ACT Robotics Competitions local and provincial $ 1,630.00
ACT Robotics Field Trips (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 110.50
ACT Rock Band Clinic (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 110.50
ACT Science Field Trips (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 110.50
ACT Ski Trip (Gr 9,Gr 11,Gr 12,10) $ 217.33
ACT Skills Canada Provincial (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 537.15
ACT Social Studies Field Trips (10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 35.00
ACT Social Studies Field Trips (Gr 9) $ 85.00
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ACT Spanish Field Trips (10,Gr 11,Gr 12)
ACT Spanish Field Trips (Gr 9)

ACT Student Leadership Conference (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12)

Fees for Optional Courses

Current Fee
60.00
20.00

310.78

OCF Art (10,Gr 11,Gr 12)

OCF Art (Gr 9)

OCF Communication Technology (10,Gr 11,Gr 12)
OCF Communication Technology (Gr 9)

OCF Computing Science

OCF Concert Band (Gr 9)

OCF Cosmetology (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12)

OCF Design Studies (Gr 9)

OCEF Divisional Instrument Rental Fee

OCEF Divisional Summer Instrument Rental Fee
OCF Drama - Advanced Acting

OCF Drama (10,Gr 11,Gr 12)

OCF Drama (Gr 9)

OCF Experimental Psychology/Sociology (Gr 11,Gr 12)
OCF Fashion Studies (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12)
OCEF Film Study (Gr 9)

OCF Foods (10,Gr 11,Gr 12)

OCF Foods (Gr 9)

OCF Forensic Science (Gr 11,Gr 12)

OCF French 9

OCF French as a Second Language (10,Gr 11)
OCF French as a Second Language (Gr 12)
OCF General Music-Rockband (10,Gr 11,Gr 12)
OCF General/Personal Psychology

OCEF Instrumental Music-Concert Band (10,Gr 11,Gr 12)
OCF Leadership (10,Gr 11,Gr 12)

OCF Leadership (Gr 9)

OCF Outdoor Education/Wildlife (10)

OCF Outdoor Education/Wildlife (Gr 11,Gr 12)
OCF Outdoor Education/Wildlife (Gr 9)

OCF Physical Education (Gr 11,Gr 12)

OCF Robotics Engineering & Design (10,Gr 12)
OCF Robotics Engineering & Design (Gr 11)
OCF Robotics Engineering & Design (Gr 9)

OCF Rockband - Guitar (Gr 9)

OCF Spanish (10,Gr 11)

OCF Spanish (Gr 12)

OCF Sports Medicine (10,Gr 11,Gr 12)
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80.00
50.00
110.50
60.00
60.00
60.00
110.50
60.00
210.00
140.00
62.00
36.00
15.40
30.00
110.50
20.00
181.04
91.30
30.00
31.00
36.00
40.00
60.00
30.00
60.00
35.00
30.00
423.79
536.81
310.78
206.00
121.05
163.25
70.00
60.00
35.00
40.00
62.00
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Current Fee

OCF Sports Performance (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 55.00
OCF Studio Arts AP (Gr 12) $ 217.33
Alternative Program Fees
APF Golf (10,20,30) $ 7,540.00
APF Golf (Gr 9) $  5840.00
APF Hockey (10,20,30) $ 6,247.50
APF Hockey (Gr 9) $ 5,735.00
APF Multi-Sport (10,20,30) $ 5,825.00
APF Multi-Sport (Gr 9) $ 533500
EXT Art Club $ 40.00
EXT Badminton $ 124.00
EXT Basketball - Jr. & Sr. $ 890.00
EXT Cross Country $ 110.50
EXT Curling $ 464.00
EXT Football Camp/Training Sessions $ 326.00
EXT Golf $ 583.00
EXT Model UN $ 271.66
EXT Outdoor Club $ 461.83
EXT Provincials - All Sports $ 815.00
EXT RISE UP Wellness Retreat $ 815.00
EXT Rugby $ 610.00
EXT Soccer $ 363.00
EXT Sr. Football $ 770.00
EXT Track & Field $ 221.00
EXT Volleyball - Jr. & Sr. $ 848.00
EXT Zones - All Sports $ 271.66
NCGS Graduation $ 180.00
NCGS Parking Fee $ 10.00
NCGS Strong Interest Inventory Assessment (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 40.00
NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs $ 33.00
NCT Football Trip $ 1,955.00
NCT Golf National Tournament $ 1,630.00
NCT Marine Biology Sailing Trip $ 1,918.00
NCT Phoenix Challenge - Trip $ 3,803.00
NCT Robotics - Out of Province & International competitions $ 3,260.00
NCT Robotics - World's (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 3,090.00
NCT Skills Canada - Out of Province /Nationals (Gr 9,10,Gr 11,Gr 12) $ 3,803.00

Other Fees to Enhance Education

OEE PSAT

35.00
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Current Fee

Transportation Fee

375.00
1,000.00
2,000.00

Transportation (Springbank Shuttle)
Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries)
Transportation Fee - Non-resident Students (Accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries)

Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus,
Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools)

Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family) 187.50
375.00
375.00

187.50

Transportation Fee for Resident Students (First 2 per Family)

Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school)

$
$
$
$ 375.00
$
$
$
$

Transportation Secondary Stop Fee



